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CHAPTER 01

Overview




Share of funding in the digital health industry on Al-focused companies
worldwide from 2015 to 2024

Share of digital health funding on Al-focused companies worldwide 2015-2024

Share of total digital health funding

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
4I Description: In 2024, funding into digital health companies focused on Al accounted for a 42 percent share of the total digital health funding in this year. Since 2015, funding into Al-focused digital health companies has increased in significance. Read more i r
Note(s): Worldwide; 2015 to 2024 vd
Source(s): CB Insights


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1552262/ai-as-share-of-digital-health-funding-worldwide

Investments in new technologies as a share of annual revenue in the near
future in the medical technology industry worldwide 2024

Investments in new technologies as share of annual revenue in medtech worldwide 2024

Share of respondents

<5% 5-10% 10-15% 15-20% >20%
Share of annual revenue

L]
5 Description: According to a 2024 survey, around 40 percent of executives in C-level and senior leadership positions at medtech companies surveyed predicted five to ten percent of their annual revenue to be invested in new technologies. Meanwhile, a further 38 '
percent of the respondents anticipated more than ten percent of their annual revenues to be invested in new technologies in the next five years. Read more J

Note(s): Worldwide; 2024; 600 respondents; executives in C-level and senior leadership positions in MedTech companies
Source(s): Roland Berger


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1481703/investments-in-new-technologies-in-the-medtech-industry

Value of the cardiac Al monitoring and diagnostics market worldwide in
2022 and forecast for 2032 (in million U.S. dollars)

Cardiac Al monitoring and diagnostics market worldwide 2022-2032

10,666.5

Market value in million U.S. dollars

2022 2032*

-
6 I Description: In 2022, the cardiac Al monitoring and diagnostics market worldwide was worth just over one billion U.S. dollars. By 2032, the market was forecast to reach 10.6 billion U.S. dollars Read more r
Note(s): Worldwide; 2022; * Forecas t Read more J

Source(s): BIS Researc| h


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1495775/cardiac-ai-monitoring-and-diagnostics-market-worldwide
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1495775/cardiac-ai-monitoring-and-diagnostics-market-worldwide

Al-enabled medical imaging solutions market value worldwide in 2021 and
forecast for 2032 (in billion U.S. dollars)

Al-enabled medical imaging solutions market worldwide 2021-2032
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N

Market value in billion U.S. dollars
o

2021 2032*

-
7 I Description: In 2021, the Al-enabled medical imaging solutions market was valued at around 1.35 billion U.S. dollars globally. By 2032, the market was forecast to increase to a value of 18.36 billion U.S. dollars. Read more r
Note(s): Worldwide; 2021; * Forecas t Read more J

Source(s): BIS Researc| h


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1415911/ai-enabled-medical-imaging-market
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1415911/ai-enabled-medical-imaging-market

Share of clinicians who are familiar with and used the following Al
products worldwide in 2024

Al products known and used by clinicians worldwide in 2024

Share of respondents

B Used it for work M Heard of it

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
ChatGPT I 1:9% l l l l l l 84% |
Bard (Google) > 38?%
Bing Chat o7 33% :
MS Copilot (in Word, Excel, PPT) 3% E 1?9%

Gemini (Google) 2% 17%;

ChatPDF.ai 2% 0% |
OpenEvidence 1% 9%
LLM Titan (Amazon) 1% 9?%

8I Description: As of 2024, ChatGPT was the most popular Al product among clinicians worldwide, with 84 percent of the surveyed clinical staff reporting having heard of it. Additionally, nearly a fifth of the clinicians surveyed had used ChatGPT for a work purpose. Read Sta t i sta 5

more
Note(s): Worldwide; December 2023 to February 2024; 2,999 respondents; Clinicians
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1540236/ai-products-used-by-clinicians-worldwide
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1540236/ai-products-used-by-clinicians-worldwide

Distribution of clinicians who expressed the following levels of familiarity
with Al worldwide in 2024, by region

Clinicians' familiarity with Al worldwide in 2024, by region

Share of respondents
B Not at all familiar (never heard of it) BA little familiar I Somewhat familiar BVery familiar (used it a lot)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%

Asia Pacific A39%)
Europe

North America

1

South America 42% 11%

Middle East & Africa

L]
9 I Description: In 2024, around 52 percent of clinicians surveyed worldwide reported being at least somewhat familiar with artificial intelligence. The region of North America had the largest share of clinicians that were very familiar with Al technologies, at 12 percent. Sta t I Sta rI

Note(s): Worldwide; December 2023 to February 2024; 1,060 respondents; Clinicians
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1540220/clinician-familiarity-with-ai-worldwide-by-region

Distribution of clinicians who have used Al for their work worldwide in
2024, by region

Clinicians who have used Al for their work worldwide in 2024, by region

Share of respondents

M Yes - for a specific work-related purpose M Yes - but just to test it or for a non-work purpose ' No HEMDon't know / not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Total | A | | 24% | 49%) Wr)
Asia Pacific | 28% | | 23 | | | 43% | | Eo
Europe 23% | | 23% | | | | 52% | | Eo
North America 24% 22% 53% W)
South America l 25% l 3% 45% F %
Middle East & Africa : 24% : | | 41% | | | 33% | Eg
10| alenS;rsifggg:e/:seft.zom around 26 percent of clinicians surveyed worldwide who were familiar with Al technologies reported using Al for a specific work-related purpose. The region of Asia Pacific had the largest share of clinicians that had used Al for their work, at sta t i sta 5

Note(s): Worldwide; December 2023 to February 2024; 1,007 respondents; Clinicians familiar with Al
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1540231/clinician-use-of-ai-for-work-worldwide-by-region

Share of clinician's decisions based on Al tools such as ChatGPT/Bard
worldwide as of 2023, by region/country

Share of clinical decisions based on Al tools such as ChatGPT/Bard worldwide 2023
Share of clinical decisions
0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18% 20%
Tota | | | | R | | | |
Asia Pacific l l l l l I I I I 19%
Europe :6%
North America . . : 7%
South America . . . | 9%
China l l l l l l l l l 19%
United Kingdom I l l :8%

United States 8%

-

1 Description: According to a survey carried out in 2023, just under a fifth of clinical decisions in Asia Pacific were based on Al tools such as ChatGPT/Bard. In North America, seven percent of clinical decisions were reported to be based on Al tools. Read more I r
Note(s): Worldwide; April and May, 2023; 2,607 respondents; Clinicians J
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1427878/share-of-clinical-decisions-based-on-ai-tools

Distribution of Al technology adoption in the medical technology industry
worldwide 2024, by area

Adoption of Al in medical technology worldwide 2024, by area

Share of respondents

M Partially employed in standard operations MPilot phase (PoC) [ No initiation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
R&D : : : 79 : : : ) 21 |
Sourcing and procurement 0% 67% I3% |
Regulatory affairs | | 50% : : | : 2% | | 3%
Manufacturing : : 54% : : : ) 3% ) 13%
Supply chain 46% 37% 17%

Sales and marketing l 38 l | | 33% | | | 29% |
Support : 29% : | 5% : | : A8%) |
Overhead 25% 29 495%

12| Descripton: nAgc‘cording to a global survey conducted in 2024, 79 percent of respondents in the medical technology sector had partially employed artificial intelligence in research and development. Furthermore, 54 percent of medical technology organizations in stati st a 5

Note(s): Worldwide; 2024; 100 respondents; Managers and board-level executives
Source(s): Roland Berger


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1538054/ai-adoption-in-medical-technology-by-area
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Annual number of Al/ML-enabled medical technology products approved
by FDA in the Unted States from 2015 to 2023

Al/ML-enabled medical technology products approved by FDA in the U.S. 2015-2023

Number of approvals

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023*
14I Description: In 2023, it was forecast the number of FDA approvals for Al/ML-enabled medical technology innovations would reach 185. Starting only at five approvals in 2015, the number of innovations involving Al/ML that annually got approved by the FDA grew Sta t i s r
rapidly throughout the following years, reaching more than one hundred by 2020. Read more J

Note(s): United States; 2015 to 2023; * Projected Read more
Source(s): McKinsey & Company


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1461286/ai-ml-enabled-medtech-products-approved-by-fda
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1461286/ai-ml-enabled-medtech-products-approved-by-fda

Change in budget allocated to Al projects in healthcare organizations in
the United States from 2023 to 2024

Change in budget allocated to Al projects in healthcare in the U.S. 2023-2024

Share of respondents
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Increased by more than 300% 8%

Increased by 100-300%

13% :

Increased by 50-100% 22%

-
15 I Description: In 2024, approximately eight percent of healthcare organizations reported their budget allocated to Al projects in their organization had increased by more than 300 percent compared to the previous year. A further 13 percent stated the budget allocated I r
to Al projects in their organization increased between 100 and 300 percent in this period. Read more J

Remained roughly the same (+10%) 23%

Note(s): Worldwide, United States; February 12 to March 15, 2024; 304 respondents; Individuals employed by healthcare organizations
Source(s): John Snow Labs


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1469360/budget-for-ai-projects-in-healthcare-in-the-us

Stage of generative artificial intelligence adoption in healthcare
organizations in the United States as of 202

Stage of generative Al adoption in healthcare organizations in the U.S. 2024

Share of respondents
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Mid-stage adoption: Multiple solutions are now running in production

Early-stage adoption: A first solution is now running in production, as a customer-

faci . o 14%
acing or mission-critical system :

Experimenting & developing Al models, but not yet in production 19%

Evaluating Generative Al use cases

Not actively considering either as a business solution 35%

L]
16 I Description: In 2024, around 10 percent of respondents working in healthcare organizations reported that their organization was at mid-stage adoption of generative Al, with multiple solutions running in production. A further 14 percent stated that their organization sta t I sta r
was at early-stage adoption, which indicated a first solution running in production as a customer-facing or mission-critical system. Read more J

Note(s): Worldwide; February 12 to March 15, 2024; 304 respondents; Individuals employed by healthcare organizations
Source(s): Gradient Flow


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1469334/stage-of-genai-adoption-in-healthcare-us

Cases for which healthcare organizations use large language models
(LLMSs) in the United States in 2024

Uses of LLMs in healthcare organizations in the United States 2024

Share of respondents
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
Answering Patient Questions l l l l 21% l
Medical Chatbot :20%
Information Extraction / Data Abstraction 19%@
Biomedical Research 18% '
Clinical Coding / Chart Audit ' ' ' 17%

Medical Text summarization 16%

11%
11%

De-identification
Natural Language Query Interface

Drug Development

Medical Image Analysis
Synthetic Data generation 9%

9% :

Transcribing Medical Encounters
7%

Machine Translation

-
17 I Description: As of 2024, at least one fifth of respondents working in healthcare organizations reported that they used large language models for answering patient questions and medical chatbots. Furthermore, 18 percent of healthcare organizations used LLMs for Sta t I sta rI

biomedical research. Read more
Note(s): United States; February 12 to March 15, 2024; 304 respondents; Individuals employed by healthcare organizations

Source(s): John Snow Labs


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1469378/uses-for-llm-use-in-healthcare-in-the-us

Mean rating of large Ianguaée models (LLMs) on use cases in healthcare
organizations in the United States as of 2024

Perceived impact of LLMs in healthcare organizations in the U.S. 2024

Scale 1 to 5 (Where 1 means no impact, and 5 means very high impact)

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5
Transcribing Doctor-Patient Conversations . . . . . . . 3.855
Medical Chatbots : : : : : : : 3.72

Answering Patient Questions . . . . . . . 3.7

Synthetic Data Generation . . . . 3.66

Information Extraction / Data Abstraction . . . . 3.64

Biomedical Research 3.58
Clinical Coding / Chart Audit . . . . . . :;:.45
Drug Development 333
18 I Efifupst?:xesd?cfj(ittztgt\;e)ﬁ?he:yzgDr}/eeg?;r‘17t2ﬁe United States rated the impact of large language models on transcribing doctor-patient conversations with an average score of 3.85, with 5 being the highest possible score. The second-highest rating was for the use Sta t i sta E

Note(s): Worldwide; February 12 to March 15, 2024; 304 respondents; Individuals employed by healthcare organizations
Source(s): Gradient Flow


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1469396/rating-of-llm-use-in-healthcare-in-the-us

Ranking of significance regarding limitations of generative artificial
intelligence in healthcare organizations in the U.S. 2024

Perceived limitations of generative Al in healthcare organizations in the U.S. 2024

Scale of 1 to 5 (where 1 means not important and 5 means very important)

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
%0 .
e Lacks accuracy 3.78
c .
< . . . . . . . .
u . . . . . . .
(] . . . . . . .
+—J
(]
O : : : : : : :
3
8 . . . . . . .
O . . . . . . .
Y
o
= . . . . . . .
T . . . . . . .
S . . : :
= Falls short on bias & fairness requirements 3.48
© .
= . . . . . . .
(V] . . _ _ _ _ .
+ . .
Description: According to a survey of healthcare organizations in the United States in 2024, a lack of accuracy was ranked as the biggest potential limitation of generative Al. The second-highest rated potential limitation was the fact that GenAl poses major legal or Sta t i sta r
reputation risks, with a score of 3.62. J

Note(s): United States; February 12 to March 15, 2024; 304 respondents; Individuals employed by healthcare organizations
Source(s): John Snow Labs


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1469411/perceived-limitations-of-ai-in-healthcare-in-the-us

ZOI

Distribution of types of chatbots used in medical practices in the United
States in 2023

Types of chatbots used in medical practices in the U.S. in 2023

mNot sure 8%

Hule-baigad 25%

[ Both 41%

L]
Description: As of 2023, 42 percent of chatbots used in medical practices in the United States were both rule-based and Al-based. Rule-based chatbots are designed to reply with scripted responses, while Al-based chatbots use can interpret custom queries and sta t I sta r
provide custom responses. J
Note(s): United States; March 2023; 65 respondents; Doctors, therapists or practice owners/founders who currently use live chatbots on their websites

Source(s): Software Advice


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1424175/types-of-medical-chatbots-used-in-the-us

Healthcare organizations' plans to use generative Al in the United States in
Q4 2023 & Q1 2024

Healthcare organizations' plans to use generative Al in the U.S. 2023-2024

B Waiting to see others' outcomes

M No plans
M Pursuing gen Al proofs of concept; not yet put into production

Plan to pursue proofs of concept in 2024

B Have already implemented gen Al

Share of respondents

20‘%) ............................................ lI _/%

9%
0

L]
21 I Description: In the first quarter of 2024, 29 percent of the respondents representing healthcare organizations in the United States reported already having implemented generative Al technologies in their organizations. This was an increase compared to the last I r
quarter of 2023, when 25 percent of the healthcare organizations had implemented generative Al. Read more J

Note(s): United States; December 12 to 14, 2023 & March 11 to 13, 2024; 100*; Healthcare organizations; * 40 payers, 40 providers, and 20 healthcare services and technology groups. Read more
Source(s): McKinsey & Company


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1499326/plans-to-use-gen-ai-in-healthcare-in-the-us
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1499326/plans-to-use-gen-ai-in-healthcare-in-the-us

Biggest challenges for healthcare organization in implementing generative
Al In the United States in 2024

Biggest challenges for healthcare organizations to use generative Al in the U.S. 2024

Share of respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Risk concerns and considerations 60%

Lack of capabilities

Unclear value

Difficulty prioritizing 21%
-
22 Description: In 2024, 60 percent of healthcare organizations in the United States surveyed reported risk concerns and considerations to be the greatest challenge for their organization in pursuing generative Al. Furthermore, approximately 40 percent of respondents I r
believed that lack of capabilities in their organization was a large challenge for implementing generative Al technologies. Read more J

Note(s): United States; March 11 to 13, 2024; 72*; Healthcare organizations; * 31 payer, 25 provider, and 16 healthcare services and technology groups Read more
Source(s): McKinsey & Company


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1499335/implementation-challenges-for-healthcare-ai-us
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1499335/implementation-challenges-for-healthcare-ai-us

CHAPTER 03

European focus




Top 15 areas of impact for Al in healthcare in selected European countries,

by percent of hours

Top 15 areas in healthcare impacted by Al in selected EU countries, by share of hours

Medical equipment preparers

Medical assistants

Occupational health and safety technicians
Pharmacy technicians

Medical and clinical laboratory technicians
Radiation therapists

Medical and clinical laboratory technologists
Dietitians and nutritionists

Speech-language pathologists

Audiologists

Nurse anaesthetists

Ophthalmic medical technicians
Occupational therapy assistants
Optometrists

Emergency medical technicians and paramedics

0% 5%

Share of hours

10% 15% 20% 25%

26%

23%5
23%
2%
21%
1§%

18%
179%
16%
16%

30% 35% 40%
32%
| 30%
29%
29%

45%

Description: This statistic shows the share of hours currently worked in selected areas of healthcare that could be freed up by automation by 2030. Medical equipment preparers and medical assistants are predicted to be the most impacted by the implementation of

24

I Al'in healthcare. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 175 healthcare professionals
Source(s): McKinsey & Company

50% 55%

48%

statista %a


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1166847/healthcare-ai-areas-of-impact

Share of countries that reported infrastructure, services, tools, and a%)s
to facilitate the use of advanced health technologies in Europe as of 2022

Ability and services for advanced health technologies in Europe in 2022

Share of countries
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Artificial intelligence

69%

Cloud computing

57%

Personalized medicine 56%

Genomics 48%

Robotics 33%

Other emerging technologies 10%

-
25 I Description: In 2022, almost 70 percent countries in the WHO European region reported having the infrastructure, services, tools, and apps to facilitate the use of artificial intelligence in healthcare. The next most supported advanced technology in healthcare was Sta t I sta r
cloud computing. J

Note(s): Europe; 2022; WHO European region
Source(s): WHO


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1421889/ability-to-facilitate-health-technologies-in-europe

Distribution of changes reported by healthcare professionals in their Al use in
the past year in Denmark, France, Germany, and the United Kingdom as of 2024

Changes in Al use in healthcare in selected European countries as of 2024

Share of healthcare professionals

M Significantly increased B Somewhat increased
Neither increased nor decreased B Somewhat decreased
m Significantly decreased Don't know

B Not applicable - I have never used Al in healthcare practice

0% 1 9% 2(?% 39% 4(?% 59% 69% 79% 89% 99% 1 09%
United Kingdom ‘12%. 9%.
France 7% | 14% | ‘14%. | 5%

L]
26 Description: According to a survey carried out in 2024, 23 percent of healthcare professionals in Germany reported their use of Al in healthcare had increased in the past year. However, a majority of health professionals surveyed in the four countries said they have r
never used Al in healthcare. Read more J

Note(s): Europe, Denmark, France, Germany, United Kingdom; 2024; 1,794 respondents; Healthcare professionals
Source(s): Corti


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1558565/changes-in-ai-use-in-healthcare-europe

27|

Share of health professionals who trust Al to do the followin% tasks in
Denmark, France, Germany, and the United Kingdom as of 2024, by Al use

Level of HCPs' trust in Al in healthcare Europe 2024, by Al use

B Has not used Al EHas used Al

59%

40%

Share of healthcare professionals
w
o
2

0%
Take on administrative medical tasks Automating patient notes Supporting decision making/diagnosis  Prompting questions for patients

L]
Description: According to a survey of European healthcare professionals in 2024, there were higher levels of trust in Al tools among those that had experienced using the technology. Almost half of surveyed HCPs who have used Al said they would trust it to in sta t I Sta r
supporting decision-making and diagnosis, compared to fewer than 20 percent who hadn't used Al. Read more J
Note(s): Europe, Denmark, France, Germany, United Kingdom; 2024; 1,794 respondents; Healthcare professionals

Source(s): Corti


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1558690/hcps-trust-in-using-ai-in-healthcare-europe

28I

Share of health professionals who would apply Al in the following areas of healthcare in
Denmark, France, Germany, and the United Kingdom as of 2024, by specialty

Areas to apply Al in healthcare in Europe 2024, by specialty

M Physicians B Other HCPs

o
o
X

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

Share of healthcare professionals

0%

L]
Description: As of 2024, almost 60 percent of physicians surveyed in Denmark, France, Germany, and the UK said Al could be applied to saving administrative time. Furthermore, around half of physicians also would like Al to be used to automate patient notes. Read sta t I sta r'

more
Note(s): Europe, Denmark, France, Germany, United Kingdom; 2024; 1,794 respondents; Healthcare professionals
Source(s): Corti


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1558711/applications-of-ai-in-healthcare-europe
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1558711/applications-of-ai-in-healthcare-europe

29I

Areas where healthcare professionals would focus with time freed by Al use in
Denmark, France, Germany, and the United Kingdom as of 2024, by specialty

Uses for time saved by Al in healthcare in Europe 2024

©

Share of healthcare profession

Spending more Reducing stress Spending time Focusingon  Spending more Improved clinical Don't know Increasing the Other
time on direct levels on quality complex cases time outside of decision making volume of
patient care assurance to work patients seen
make fewer
mistakes
\I/)Oelicr:st(i)c;r;a/:ic‘:r?trsdtiL\E;c;;u%gi:eswi\gﬁytggi:l/t:;ag;zrofessionals in four European countries, time freed up by Al in healthcare would be mainly focused on direct patient care and reducing stress levels. Just under a fifth of health professionals would increase the Sta t I sta 5

Note(s): Europe, Denmark, France, Germany, United Kingdom; 2024; 1,794 respondents; Healthcare professionals
Source(s): Corti


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1558724/uses-for-time-saved-by-ai-in-healthcare-europe
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Distribution of clinicians who expressed the following attitudes regarding
the impact of Al on their work worldwide in 2024, by region

Attitudes of clinicians on Al in healthcare worldwide in 2024, by region

Share of respondents

M Positive - it's a welcome advancement B Mixed - | can see both potential and drawbacks
Unsure - | need to see how this develops B Negative - | see mostly drawbacks
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Total 32% 50% 7% WO
Asia Pacific 33% 52% 15% 0%
Europe 29% 50% 20% 0%
North America 26% 55% 14%
South America 41% 44% 1 4% 0%
Middle East & Africa 36% 37% 2%
31 I Description: As of 2024, around 32 percent of clinicians surveyed worldwide reported having positive attitudes towards the impact of artificial intelligence on their work, it's a welcome advancement. The most optimistic clinicians towards the potential of Al were in sta t i Sta r
South America. Meanwhile, six percent of the clinicians surveyed in North America and Middle East &amp; Africa had negative attitudes towards the impact of Al technologies, seeing mostly drawbacks in their implementation. Read more J

Note(s): Worldwide; December 2023 to February 2024; 1,007 respondents; Clinicians
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1541423/clinician-attitudes-towards-ai-worldwide-by-region

32I

Distribution of clinicians who expressed the following attitudes regarding
the impact of Al on their work worldwide in 2024

Attitudes of clinicians towards the impact of Al on healthcare worldwide in 2024

Share of respondents

M Positive - it's a welcome advancement B Mixed - | can see both potential and drawbacks
Unsure - | need to see how this develops B Negative - | see mostly drawbacks

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

7% Ro

Clinicians

Doctors

Nurses

L]
Description: According to a 2024 survey, around 40 percent of doctors and 25 percent of nurses worldwide reported having positive attitudes towards the impact of artificial intelligence on their work, believing it's a welcome advancement. Meanwhile, nearly half of I r
the clinicians surveyed worldwide had mixed feelings about the impact of Al technologies, seeing both potential and drawbacks in their implementation. Read more J

Note(s): Worldwide; December 2023 to February 2024; 1,007 respondents; Clinicians
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1541410/clinician-attitudes-towards-ai-worldwide

Distribution of clinicians who have the following levels of concern regarding the
ethical implications of Al usage on their area of work worldwide in 2024, by region

Clinician concerns on ethical implications of Al use worldwide in 2024, by region

Share of respondents

B No concerns EMSome concerns [Significant concerns MFundamental concerns B Don't know/ not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Total % s ZJ)/) 50
Asia Pacific 14% | | 55% z'% | ,.%
North America 11% | 45% | | 24%. 60!
South America 12% | 39% | 29% 407

Middle East & Africa S 30% 351% 5%

L]
33I Description: In 2024, around 44 percent of clinicians surveyed worldwide expressed some concerns regarding the ethical implications of artificial intelligence usage on their work. Around one fifth of the clinicians from Europe held fundamental concerns regarding the sta t I Sta r
ethics of Al use in their area of work, higher than clinicians from any other region. On the other hand, almost 15 percent of clinicians in the Asia Pacific region had no concerns. Read more J
Note(s): Worldwide; December 2023 to February 2024; 1,007 respondents; Clinicians
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1545941/clinician-concerns-on-ethical-implications-of-ai-worldwide-by-region

Share of clinicians who listed the following disadvantages of using Al

worldwide in 2024

Most common disadvantages of using Al by clinicians worldwide 2024

Unable to replace human creativity, judgment and/or empathy
Does not have enough regulation or governance

Lack of accountability over the use of generative Al outputs
Outputs can be discriminatory or biased

Lack of relevant expertise within organisation

Risks homogenizing culture via its use of global models

Too dependent on outdated data and/or information

Lack of permission to use data or information Al tools are trained on
Generative Al inputs/prompts are not confidential

The logic behind an output is not well described

Outputs are factually incorrect and/or non-sensical (hallucinations)
Generative Al outputs are not confidential

Requires a lot of computer processing power

Generative Al discriminates against non-native English speakers

7%

Share of respondents
10%

15%

15%
14%
14%

20%

18%
17%

25%

23%
23%

30%

29%

35% 40% 45% 50%

45%

41%

L]
Description: In 2024, 45 percent of clinicians in a worldwide survey stated the inability of Al technologies to replace humans was the most common disadvantage of using Al. Furthermore, 41 percent of clinicians regarded the lack of regulation or governance regarding Sta t I sta rI

34

I Al to be a significant disadvantage.
Note(s): Worldwide; December 2023 to February 2024; 861 respondents; Clinicians
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1545945/clinicians-top-disadvantages-while-using-ai-worldwide

Share of clinicians not using Al due to the following reasons worldwide in

2024

Most common reasons for clinicians not using Al worldwide in 2024

Share of respondents
B Nurses M Doctors [ Clinicians

0% 5% 10% 15%
I haven't had time to investigate/experiment with such tools
| don't yet have a subscription/log in to such tools

| haven't found a tool yet that meets my needs

12%
| don't know of any such tools ,
I have concerns about such tools (e.g. the risks have not yet been adequately
mitigated) . .
There are restrictions on my use of such tools (from my organisation, funder, . . 1(1)01/00/
publisher etc.) 10%
7%
Don't know/not sure 4%
5%
0% :
Other 2% :
1%

35 I Description: In 2024, around 46 percent of doctors and 49 percent of nurses surveyed worldwide reported not having used or experimented with Al technologies due to lack of time. Meanwhile, around ten percent of the clinicians said they had not used artificial

intelligence for their work due to certain restrictions. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; December 2023 to February 2024; 505 respondents; Clinicians who haven't used Al
Source(s): Elsevier

20%

18%

19%
18%
19%
19%

25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55%

27%
28%
28%

27%
23% :

1 25%

statista %a


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1540241/clinician-reasons-for-not-using-ai-worldwide

Healthcare areas believed to benefit the most from the use of generative
Al in the United States in 2024

Healthcare areas believed to benefit the most from generative Al in the U.S. 2024

Share of respondents

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Clinician/clinical productivity 73%
Patient/member engagement and experience 62%
Administrative efficiency and effectiveness I6O%
Quality of care/service delivery . . . . 48?%
IT/infrastructure 42%
Research and education .30%
Strategy and growth . . 285%
oo oo s e o gt e e .0 st b s o et o e potn o s oo e Statista Vg

Note(s): United States; March 11 to 13, 2024; 100%; Healthcare organizations; * 40 payers, 40 providers, and 20 healthcare services and technology groups. Read more
Source(s): McKinsey & Company


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1499332/healthcare-areas-believed-to-benefit-most-from-gen-ai
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1499332/healthcare-areas-believed-to-benefit-most-from-gen-ai

37|

Distribution of comfort levels of nurses using artificial intelligence (Al) in
the United States in 2024

Comfort of nurses using Al in the U.S. 2024

mVery/completely comfortable
17%

mNot very/not at all comfortable
53%

mSomewhat comfortable 30%

L]
Description: As of 2024, more than half of nurses surveyed in the United States said they did not feel very or at all comfortable using artificial intelligence in their work. On the other hand, just under one-fifth reported they were very or completely comfortable using Al. sta t I Sta rl

Note(s): United Kingdom; January 18 to March 11, 2024; 1,127 respondents; Nursing professionals
Source(s): Cross Country Healthcare


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1477883/nurses-comfort-level-with-using-ai-us

38I

Distribution of nurses' views on Al-based predictive analytics for patient
outcomes in the United States in 2024

Nurses' views on Al-based predictive analytics for patient outcomes in the U.S. 2024

mindifferent, as long as it doesn't
replace clinical judgment 14%

m Concerned about potential
biases in the algorithms 40%

mPositive, as it can help prevent
adverse events 23%

mSupportive of evidence-based
decision making 23%

L]
Description: As of 2024, 40 percent of nurses surveyed in the United States expressed concerns about potential biases in the algorithms when asked about their views on Al-based predictive analytics for patient outcomes. Meanwhile, almost a quarter of nurses sta t I sta r
reported having positive views on Al-based predictive analytics, as it can help prevent adverse events. Read more J
Note(s): United Kingdom; January 18 to March 11, 2024; 1,127 respondents; Nursing professionals
Source(s): Cross Country Healthcare


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1477888/nurses-view-of-ai-based-predictive-analytics-us

Share of nurses who expressed the following perceptions of Al on long-

term job security in the United States in 2024

Nurses' perception of Al on long-term job security in the U.S. 2024

mOptimistic about the creation of
new, higher-skilled positions
11%

mConfident in creating new roles
for nurses in Al oversight 17%

mConcerned about potential job
displacement 55%

m Indifferent, as long as Al
improves overall healthcare
efficiency 17%

39I Description: In 2024, more than half of nursing professionals surveyed in the United States expressed concerns about potential job displacement when asked about their perception of Al. Meanwhile, 17 percent reported being confident about the creation of new
roles for nurses in Al oversight, while a further 11 percent were optimistic about the creation of new, higher-skilled positions. Read more
Note(s): United Kingdom; January 18 to March 11, 2024; 1,127 respondents; Nursing professionals
Source(s): Cross Country Healthcare

statista %


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1477898/nurses-views-of-ai-and-job-security-us

Distribution of views regarding the effect of Al on the select aspects of
healthcare in the United States in 2022

Views regarding the effect of Al on select aspects of healthcare in the U.S. 2022

Share of respondents
M Better BWorse It would not make much difference

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

The number of mistakes made by health care providers 30 %
The job that health care providers do treating people of all races and ethnicities NSy
. ZrC
fairly &%
The quality of health care for people like you 33%
The security of patients' personal health records 22% 37% 39%
Patients' personal relationship with their health care providers 29%

40I Description: According to a survey carried out in 2022, around 40 percent of adults surveyed in the United States believed that the implementation of artificial intelligence in health and medicine would reduce the number of mistakes made by health care providers. stati Sta r
Meanwhile, more than half of the respondents expected the worsening of patients' personal relationships with their health care providers to be an effect of the implementation of Al. Read more J

Note(s): United States; December 12 to 18, 2022; 11,004 respondents; 18 years and older
Source(s): Pew Research Center


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1500072/us-views-on-ai-effect-on-healthcare-aspects

41I

Share of health professionals who trust and distrust Al in healthcare in
Denmark, France, Germany, and the United Kingdom as of 2024

Trust in Al among healthcare professionals in Europe 2024, by country

W Trust EDistrust

37%

Share of healthcare professionals

United Kingdom France Germany Denmark

L]
Description: According to a survey carried out in 2024, a third of German healthcare professionals said they trusted Al in healthcare, compared to 25 percent who did not trust the technology. On the other hand, 37 percent of surveyed HCPs in the United Kingdom r
said they distrusted Al. Read more J

Note(s): Europe, Denmark, France, Germany, United Kingdom; 2024; 1,794 respondents; Healthcare professionals
Source(s): Corti


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1558702/hcps-trust-in-using-ai-in-healthcare-europe-by-country

42|

Distribution of confidence in using a new technology and Al in healthcare among health
professionals in Denmark, France, Germany, and the United Kingdom as of 2024

Confidence of HCPs to use Al and other new tech in healthcare in Europe 2024

M Very confident M Fairly confident [ Not very confident B Not at all confident B Don't know

TO% o o

30%

Share of healthcare professionals

New technology Al

L]
Description: According to a survey of European healthcare professionals in 2024, there were disparities in reported confidence in using a new technology versus using artificial intelligence. Almost 60 percent of those surveyed said they would be confident using a new Sta t I Sta r'

technology, compared to 32 percent who would be confident using Al.
Note(s): Europe, Denmark, France, Germany, United Kingdom; 2024; 1,794 respondents; Healthcare professionals

Source(s): Corti


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1558591/confidence-in-using-ai-and-new-tech-in-healthcare-europe

CHAPTER 05

Patients' views on Al




Share of consumers worldwide who believed that medical opinions or suggestions
from generative Al would be helpful as of 2023, by selected countries

Consumers who trust medical advice from generative Al worldwide in 2023, by country

Share of respondents
S
NS

20%

10%

0%

-
Description: According to a worldwide study conducted by Capgemini in 2023, respondents from Spain, Canada, and the United States had the highest level of trust in medical advice and suggestions from generative Al. Globally, 67 percent of respondents trusted Stat I sta rI

medical opinions from generative Al to be helpful, and there was no significant variation on the country level. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide, Australia, Canada, France, Germany, Italy, Japan, Netherlands, Norway, Singapore, Spain, Sweden, United Kingdom, United States; April 2023; 10,000 respondents

Source(s): Capgemini


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1418167/trust-in-medical-advice-from-generative-ai-by-country

Share of adults comfortable with Al in selected medical activities in the
United States as of 2024

Share of adults comfortable with Al in medical activities in the U.S. 2024

Share of respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Medical imaging analysis 560%
Predictive analytics ' ' ' ' 47%; l
Electronic health record (EHR) management : : : : 46%
Health monitoring . . . . 45%
Virtual nursing assistants . . . . 44%
Drug discovery 41%
Medical research 37%;
Robot-assisted surgery : | | 35% .
Disease diagnosis and risk assessment : : : 33%
Personalized medicine ' . 2;9%

None, uncomfortable with all of it 3%

-

45 Description: In 2024, around 60 percent of the adults surveyed in the United States expressed being comfortable with the use of Al in medical imaging analysis. This was the only context in which more than half of the respondents felt comfortable using Al. Read more I r
Note(s): United States; 2024; 1,027 respondents J
Source(s): Innerbody Research


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1500106/us-adults-comfortable-with-ai-in-select-medical-activities

Share of patients indicating following levels of comfort with generative Al
healthcare applications in the United States in 2024

Share of patients comfortable with gen Al application in the United States in 2024

Share of respondents
B Not comfortable HENeutral Comfortable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Takes notes during appointment to send follow-ups S7%

Analyzes radiology scans and creates a report for the doctor 52% 17% 30 %

Analyzes radiology scans and makes diagnoses instead of a doctor 2%

Answers call center of health provider or insurer 68% 14% 19%

Provides medical advice, treatment plans, and prescriptions

A
11 %
L]
46 I Description: According a survey carried out in the United States in 2024, over a third of patients reported being comfortable with the application of generative Al in taking notes during appointment to send follow-ups. Meanwhile, nearly 80 percent of the patients did I r
not feel comfortable with Al for the purposes of providing medical advice, treatment plans, and prescriptions. Read more J

Note(s): United States; March 2024; 500 respondents
Source(s): Bain & Company


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1499418/patient-comfort-with-gen-ai-application

47I

Distribution of comfort level of adults with the use of artificial intelligence
in healthcare in the United States in 2024

Comfort level of U.S. adults with using artificial intelligence in healthcare 2024

B Comfortable B Neutral Uncomfortable

Share of respondents

L]
Description: In 2024, 69 percent of survey respondents in the United States were comfortable with the use of Al in healthcare when it came to scheduling appointments. On the contrary, only 15 percent of the respondents felt comfortable letting Al diagnose them, sta t I sta rl

with nearly 70 percent stating that they would be uncomfortable in such a case. Read more
Note(s): United States; February 15 to 23, 2024; 1,443 respondents; U.S. adults
Source(s): Salesforce.com


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1499517/patient-comfort-with-ai-use-in-healthcare-us

Share of adults with following concerns about the use of Al in healthcare
in the United States in 2024

Top concerns about the use of Al in healthcare in the United States in 2024
Share of respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Accuracy of diagnoses 53.5% l
Data privacy & security . . . . : 50.3%
Technical limitations . . . . 42.6% .
Job loss for healthcare professionals 385.5%
Dependence on technology . . | 38.?2%
Ethical concers 34.3% |
Cost & access . . . 31.9%

Legal and regulatory issues 22.5%

L]
48 I Description: In 2024, almost 54 percent of the adults surveyed in the United States expressed concerns about the use of Al in healthcare because they had doubts about the accuracy of diagnoses. This was followed by concerns about data privacy & mp; security, and Sta t I sta r
technical limitations, with approximately 50 and 43 percent of the respondents stating their concerns, respectively. Read more J
Note(s): United States; 2024; 1,027 respondents
Source(s): Innerbody Research


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1500109/main-concerns-with-ai-in-healthcare-in-the-us

Concerns of adults with the use of artificial intelligence in healthcare in the
United States in 2024

Concerns of U.S. adults with the use of artificial intelligence in healthcare in 2024

Share of respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

The weakening of relationships between patients and providers 6553%
New security risks 63%
Inaccurate information 61%
The use of data in unanticipated ways . . . . . 57‘%/0
Bias | | | | | 52%
The spread of medical misinformation .50%

Other 3%

-
49 I Description: In 2024, 68 percent of respondents to a survey in the United States were concerned about the use of Al in healthcare due to potential weakening of relationships between patients and providers. Furthermore, new security risks and inaccurate information Sta t I sta r
were causes of concern for over 60 percent of the respondents. Read more J
Note(s): United States; February 15 to 23, 2024; 1,443 respondents; U.S. adults
Source(s): Salesforce.com


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1499471/patient-concerns-with-ai-use-in-healthcare-us

Share of people who were comfortable with various uses of Al within the
health care system in Canada in 2023

Comfort levels with various uses of Al in health care system in Canada in 2023

Share of responses

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Tracking epidemics . . . . . . 73%
Optimizing workflow in health care settings to save time for health care workers 71%
Decision-support for health care professionals (e.g. disease diagnosis) I 63%
Monitoring and predicting health conditions before they happen . . . . . 63%
Disease monitoring at home 62%
Drug and vaccine development | | 61%
Precision medicine (i.e. c.ustomizgtion of healthcarg based on genes, environment, 559%
and lifestyle, instead of a one-fits-all model) 5
5o| Bse:corfi%i?g; /:;?nrwciiziinngg t\cAal sril%llrov\z)ll ncirerﬁfh'?afilifﬁ r:gsztcéz; Jest?;rec?:rt ‘zg :ﬁz;:smtioned they were comfortable with the health care system using artificial intelligence for tracking epidemics. Furthermore, 71 percent stated they were comfortable with the Statist a 5

Note(s): Canada; November 28 to December 28, 2023; 10,130 respondents; 16 years and older
Source(s): Canada Health Infoway


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1304133/comfort-with-different-uses-of-ai-in-health-care-in-canada

CHAPTER 06

Future of Al in healthcare




Share of clinicians who expect Al to be used in the following ways in
healthcare worldwide in 2024

Expectations of clinicians regarding Al use in healthcare worldwide in 2024

Share of respondents
B Nurses M Doctors [ Clinicians

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. . . o - ' 0
Generative Al to always be paired with human expertise (i.e. qualified people : : : : : : : : 8856@/0
validate outputs) _ 86%
| . 78%
To be informed whether the tools | use depend on generative Al 84%
- 81%
To be informed if the peer-review recommendations | receive about my : 819
manuscript utilized generative Al, even if alongside human oversight 80%
Generative Al will work well with non-text modalities (i.e. chemical or biological 767-§’0/
compounds, chemical reactions, graphs, plans) | | | | 77%
. . . . 70% .
To be given a choice to turn off generative Al in the tools that | use 78%
74%
, , . . %
Generative Al dependent tools’ results be based on high quality trusted sources /1 A)76'°/
.70
only 73%:
Most authors who use generative Al to create the content of a manuscript will not 239 :
0:
declare that they have S T71%
52I Description: In 2024, 86 percent of clinicians surveyed worldwide expected generative Al to always be paired with human expertise, either presently or in the near future. Furthermore, at least four in five clinicians expect to be informed if the tools they use depend on statista r
generative Al and whether the peer-review recommendations they receive about their manuscript utilized generative Al, even if alongside human oversight. Read more J

Note(s): Worldwide; December 2023 to February 2024; 963 respondents; Clinicians
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1545967/clinicians-expectations-of-ai-use-in-healthcare-worldwide

Share of clinicians who expect Al use in healthcare to have the following
positive or negative impacts worldwide in 2024

Expectations of clinicians regarding Al impact in healthcare worldwide in 2024

Share of respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110%

Rapidly increase the volume of scholarly and medical research . . . . : : : : : 96%%
Accelerate knowledge discovery 96%%
Change the way students are taught and study in universities and medical schools : : 96%
Increase your work efficiency : : : : : : : : B o4%
Be used for misinformation : : : ' ' ' : : i 3% :
Provide cost savings to institutions and businesses 92% :
Increase your work quality 8is% '
Increase your work consistency 86%%
Free your time for higher value work 850/?
Cause critical errors or mishaps (e.g. accidents) : : : : : : : : 85%
Increase collaboration : : : : : : : B s2%:
Mean physicians become over reliant on Al to make clinical decisions* . . 82%
Erode human critical thinking skills 81%
Cause disruption to society (e.g. unemployment for large numbers of people) 579%
53| E:rsccerir::tt;olgé lgefig\z/:'ciat?eugtsjeggfr;\el:Eetr;lte?rf ‘ill(i)nrikcicagjlzuprzfeysga\ﬁ;ngwei;j’j ;:sc?%erd ;Enﬁf n?;tAmI) ;e?m to increase the volume of medical research, accelerate knowledge discovery, and change the way that medical professionals are trained. Meanwhile, 93 St ati sta 5

Note(s): Worldwide; December 2023 to February 2024; 948 respondents; Clinicians
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1545959/clinicians-expectations-of-ai-impact-in-healthcare-worldwide

Share of clinicians globally who believe the following expectations

regarding healthcare in the coming years are desira%)le or not as of 2023

Clinicians' opinions on desirable features of healthcare in future worldwide 2023

Share of respondents

Bl Desirable B Undesirable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
. . . . . . . oo
Physicians are experts in the use of digital health technology 9% 73% :
. . 0
Nurses are experts in the use of digital health technology 10% : 71%
Health data collected by patients is used to inform clinical decisions (e.g. data from . 68%
wearables such as Fitbit, Apple Watch) 14% : :
0/
Telehealth is the main mechanism for routine check-ups 2804 23 /°5
. . 0
Medical students use Al-powered tools such as ChatGPT/Bard to learn medicine 280 : >1%
. . 0
Telehealth is the main mechanism for initial consultations and diagnosing patients 320 : >0%
. 0,
Nursing students use Al-powered tools such as ChatGPT/Bard to learn nursing 2804 ; >0%
. . 0
Physicians use Al tools such as ChatGPT/Bard to help make clinical decisions 2804 4;8/0
54I cD;:é:I:i_zgchc\:“/)-\jlcdoLdeirége;ﬁaabsltej‘rvey carried out in 2023, around three-quarters of physicians believed physicians becoming experts in using digital health technology would be desirable. Furthermore, 55 percent said telehealth being the main mechanism for routine statlsta 5

Note(s): Worldwide; April and May, 2023; 2,607 respondents; Clinicians
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1427842/clinicians-opinions-on-the-future-of-healthcare-worldwide

Share of clinicians who believed the future use of Al tools such as ChatGPT/Bard
to make clinical decisions would be desirable as of 2023, by region/country

Clinicians' opinions on the desirability of ChatGPT/Bard use in future 2023
Share of clinical decisions
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Total 48% l
Asia Pacific l l l I I 55%
Europe l | 3é%
North America . . . : 42%
South America . . . | | 55%
China l l l l l 53%
United Kingdom I l : 34%

United States 42%

-
55I Description: According to a survey carried out in 2023, 55 percent of clinicians in both Asia Pacific and South America believed it would be desirable for clinical decisions in future to be based on Al tools such as ChatGPT or Bard. On the other hand, under 40 percent of Stat I sta r
clinicians surveyed in Europe believed this to be desirable. Read more J
Note(s): Worldwide; April and May, 2023; 2,607 respondents; Clinicians
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1427890/clinicians-opinions-on-desirability-of-ai-tools-in-healthcare

Distribution of thoughts of NHS staff on the time-saving potential of Al in
the United Kingdom as of 2024

Perception of NHS staff on the time-saving potential of Al in the UK 2024

Share of total respondents

Very likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor unlikely Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely
Within the next 5 years, to what extent do you think Al will save you time in your work?

L]

56 I Description: In 2024, more than half of surveyed NHS staff believed it would be likely artificial intelligence (Al) would save time in their work within the next five years. Meanwhile, a quarter of the staff found the impact of Al on saving time to be unlikely. Read more I r
Note(s): United Kingdom; November 24, 2023 to January 31, 2024; 614 respondents; NHS Staff J
Source(s): Health Foundation


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1469208/nhs-staff-on-ai-time-saving-potential

How clinical staff would use one hour of time freed up by technology in
the United Kingdom (UK) as of 2024

How clinical staff would use time freed up by technology in the UK 2024

Share of clinical staff surveyed
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Direct clinical activity/patient care 27%
Reduction of my overtime

Quality improvement/service improvement activity

Administrative work

Delivering education, training and continuing professional development
Taking a break

Receiving education, training and continuing professional development

Research activity

L]
57 Description: In 2024, almost 30 percent of clinical staff surveyed in the United Kingdom said they would use one hour of time freed up by technology to direct clinical activity or patient care. Although around 20 percent of clinical staff indicated that the saved time r
would be a reduction of their overtime. J

Note(s): United Kingdom; November 24, 2023 to January 31, 2024; 614 respondents; Clinical staff in the UK
Source(s): Health Foundation


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1469296/clinical-staff-s-use-of-time-freed-by-tech-uk

58|

Share of clinicians who believed in ten years' time the majority of their decisions will be
based on support tools that utilize artificial intelligence (Al) as of December 2021, by region

Clinicians' who believed clinical decisions will be based on Al by 2031, by region

Share of responses

0%

South America Asia Pacific Middle East & Africa North America Europe

-
Description: According to a survey conducted in December 2021, 64 percent of clinicians in the Asia Pacific and South America regions believed that in future they will make the majority of their decisions using clinical decision support tools that use artificial intelligence I r
(Al). On the other hand, fewer than 50 percent of clinicians surveyed in Europe and North America agreed that the majority of clinical decisions in ten years' time will be based on Al. Read more J

Note(s): Worldwide; October to December 2021; 2,838 respondents; Clinicians
Source(s): Elsevier


http://www.statista.com/statistics/1298955/clinicians-views-on-ai-use-to-make-decisions-by-2031-by-region
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